City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com



Agenda

Monday, March 6, 2017 5:00 PM

427 Biltmore Way, 2nd Floor Conference Room

City of Coral Gables / University of Miami Community Relations Committee

Chairperson Patricia Fuller
Vice Chair Sarah Artecona
Board Member Erick Fernandez
Board Member Elisabeth Gallagher
Board Member Philip Kates
Board Member Belinda Sime
Board Member David Rivero
Board Member Frank Rosell
Board Member Dr. Patricia Whitely
Interfraternity Council President
President of Student Government

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES

16-5671

City of Coral Gables / University of Miami Community Relations Committee meeting of October 24, 2016

Attachments: OCTOBER 24, 2016 MINUTES

DISCUSSION ITEMS

Update on University of Miami Planning and Construction Initiatives, Alicia Corral

Update on University of Miami Events, Sarah Artecona

Update by the Vice President of Student Affairs, Dr. Patricia A. Whitely

Update by the President of Interfraternity Council, Maxwell Detweiler

Update by the President of Student Government, Vikesh Patel

NEW BUSINESS

None

OLD BUSINESS

None

ADJOURNMENT

NOTE

Any person who acts as a lobbyist pursuant to the City of Coral Gables Ordinance No. 2006-11, must register with the City Clerk, prior to engaging in lobbying activities before city staff, boards, committees and/or the City Commission. A copy of the Ordinance is available in the Office of the City Clerk, City Hall.

Presentations made to this Board are subject to the City's False Claims Ordinance, Chapter 39 of the City of Coral Gables Code.

Any person who needs assistance in another language in order to speak during the public hearing or public comment portion of the meeting should contact the City's ADA Coordinator, Raquel Elejabarrieta, Esq., Director of Labor Relations and Risk Management (Email: relejabarrieta@coralgables.com, Telephone: 305-722-8686, TTY/TDD: 305-442-1600), at least three (3) business days before the meeting.

Any person with a disability requiring communication assistance (such as a sign language interpreter or other auxiliary aide or service) in order to attend or participate in the meeting should contact the City's ADA Coordinator, Raquel Elejabarrieta, Esq., of Labor Relations and Risk Management (Email: relejabarrieta@coralgables.com, Telephone: 305-722-8686. TTY/TDD: 305-442-1600) at least three (3) business days before the meeting.